City Council President
City Hall
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6614 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## CITY COUNCIL

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications locks@beloitwi.gov or 608-364-6726

## Council President Dunkin Files Declaration of Non-Candidacy

**November 14, 2023** -- Today, Beloit City Council President Regina Dunkin filed her declaration of non-candidacy for the next City Council election.

President Dunkin is not seeking re-election to provide a path for others to be involved in local government. She encourages those with interest to contact the City Clerk-Treasurer's Office to begin the process.

"Thank you to my family and the entire City of Beloit for your ongoing support over the last eight years," President Dunkin said. "I am confident that the city will continue to move forward for the betterment of our residents."

Four seats are up for election for the 2024-26 City Council term.

Individuals interested in running for the Beloit City Council can find the election packet at in the city's document center at

http://gouda.beloitwi.gov/weblink/Browse.aspx?dbid=0&startid=48094&row=1&cr=.

Interested candidates can begin circulating nomination papers on Friday, December 1, 2023. A minimum of 100 valid signatures of City of Beloit residents must be submitted. Staff recommends that between 100 and 200 signatures be submitted to ensure ballot access. Nomination papers and all forms must be completed and filed with the City Clerk-Treasurer by 5 p.m. on Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2024.

The spring election is Tuesday, April 2, 2024, with newly elected councilors taking office on Tuesday, April 16, 2024. Learn more at

https://www.beloitwi.gov/index.asp?SEC=725CA980-D88D-45BC-AC9C-3A73AF0BF563&DE=C4D6F147-871E-4B39-9D4A-CBA8EC7A7BBD.